

September 5, 2024

NOTICE OF ADOPTED ORDINANCES

Following are brief summaries of the ordinances adopted by the Trotwood City Council at their Regular Meeting held on Tuesday, September 3, 2024:

OR11-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council repealing Section 105.01 "Purchasing; Contracts" of the Trotwood Codes of Ordinances, and enacting new Section 105.01 "Purchasing; Contracts," and declaring an emergency.

OR12-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council granting a non-exclusive easement on City-owned property located on East Main Street, identified as Parcel ID Nos. H33 00101 0007 and H33 00101 0008, to Vectren Energy Delivery of Ohio, LLC, DBA Centerpoint Energy, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Pipeline Easement Agreement, and declaring an emergency.

OR13-24: An Ordinance by the Trotwood City Council granting a non-exclusive right of way and easement on City-owned property identified as Parcel ID Nos. H33 00608 0034 and H33 00618 0023 to the Dayton Power and Light Company, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into an Electric Right of Way and Easement Agreement, and declaring an emergency.

Copies of legislation can be found online at trotwood.org/government/legislation/ or may be obtained from the Clerk of Council, 3035 Olive Road, Trotwood, Ohio, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

Kara B. Landis Clerk of Council